TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM521159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yucatan Foods LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curation Foods, Inc.
Street Address:	1099 E Street
City:	San Rafael
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94901
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4599828	YUCATAN GUACAMOLE
Registration Number:	4612370	CABO FRESH
Serial Number:	87575612	CABO FRESCO
Registration Number:	4599822	YUCATAN
Registration Number:	3523730	TOLUCA GOURMET
Serial Number:	88248203	TOLUCA GOURMET
Serial Number:	88248210	TOLUCA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900496248

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9177416244

fran.miller@axiomlaw.net Email:

Correspondent Name: Francine Miller

Address Line 1: c/o Axiom, 295 Lafayette Ave. Suite 700

New York, NEW YORK 10012 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Curation Foods
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francine Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Francine Miller/

DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2019
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Yucatan Assignment executed#	page1.tif
source=Yucatan Assignment executed#	page2.tif
source=Yucatan Assignment executed#	page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

limited liebility company slul 19

WHEREAS, Yucatan Foods LLC (the "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2811-2815 Airpark Drive, Santa Maria, CA 93455, owns US pending applications and registrations for US Trademarks as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and pending applications and registrations for International Trademarks as set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (the "TRADEMARKS"), and

WHEREAS, Curation Foods, Inc. (the "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1099 E Street, San Rafael, CA 94901, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representative;

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the relevant trademark offices worldwide to record the TRADEMARKS as property of ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is effective as of January 11, 2019.

Yucantan Foods LLC

ASSIGNOR

Ting

Curation Foods, Inc.

ASSIGNEE

illo-

Mark	Jurisdiction	LAppl. No.l Reg. No.	Appl. Datel Reg. Date
	WIPO Granted in:	1,171,748	July 26, 2013
	EU. CN. KR	[1,639,094] TMA995,245	[August 12, 2013] April 25, 2018
CABO FRESH	CA	[1,662,852] TMA925,344	[February 6, 2014] January 8, 2016
CABO FRESH	MX	[0119851455278] 1,494,897	[February 7, 2014] November 12, 2014
CABO FRESCO	క	[1,883,730]	[February 16, 2018]
TOLUCA (class 29)	¥	[2,148,133]	[January 7, 2019]
TOLUCA (class 30)	MX	[2,148,373]	[January 7, 2019]
TOLUCA GOURMET (class 29)	ğ	[2,148,136]	[January 7, 2019]
TOLUCA GOURMET (class 30)	MX	[2,148,140]	[January 7, 2019]

FXHIRIT B

Mark	.hrisdiction	[Appl No.] Reg. No.	Appl. Datel Reg. Date
	SO	[86/022,262] 4,599,828	[July 3, 2013] September 9, 2014
CABO FRESH	S	[86/033,688] 4,612,370	[August 9, 2013] September 30, 2014
CABO FRESCO	S	[87/575,612]	[August 18, 2017]
YUCATAN	S	[86/001,329] 4,599,822	[July 2, 2013] September 9, 2014
TOLUEA	S	3,523,730	[February 29, 2008] October 28, 2008
TOLUCA GOURMET	S	[88/248,203]	[January 3, 2019]
TOLUCA	NS	[88/248,210]	[January 3, 2019]

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006639 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 04/29/2019